

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS				Collection System Lining Project NJETT Project No. S340319 Borough of Medford Lakes Burlington County, New Jersey 24902 00											
Bid Opening 7/23/20 10:00 AM				Engineer's Estimate		Insituform		Spiniello Companies		SAK Construction, LLC		AM Liner East Inc.		Abel Recon	
				784 Ashentree Drive Plant City, FL 33563 P: (813) 519-0959 F: 636-898-5094		354 Eisenhower Drive Liningston, NJ 07039 P: (973) 808-8383 F: 973-808-9591		864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366 P: (636) 385-1034 F: 636-385-1134		601 Jack Enders Blvd. Berryville, VA 22611 P: (540) 955-9671 F: 540-955-2872		3925 Columbia Ave. Columbia, PA 17512 P: (717) 285-3101 F: 717-285-2321			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$198,165.00	\$198,165.00		
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$131,323.00	\$131,323.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$129,675.00	\$129,675.00		
3	Borough Police Traffic Directors	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	Protruding Lateral Elimination	270	UN	\$400.00	\$108,000.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$227.00	\$61,290.00	\$220.00	\$59,400.00	\$263.00	\$71,010.00		
5	8" Sewer Main Lining	95,000	LF	\$22.00	\$2,090,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,375,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,135,000.00	\$30.75	\$2,921,250.00	\$34.00	\$3,230,000.00		
6	10" Sewer Main Lining	16,000	LF	\$24.00	\$384,000.00	\$25.00	\$400,000.00	\$46.00	\$736,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$36.00	\$576,000.00		
7	12" Sewer Main Lining	4,000	LF	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$33.00	\$132,000.00	\$58.00	\$232,000.00	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$43.00	\$172,000.00		
8	Excavated Sewer Main Repairs	500	LF	\$800.00	\$400,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$550,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750,000.00	\$642.00	\$321,000.00		
9	Re-Establish Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$106.00	\$143,100.00	\$95.00	\$128,250.00	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$55.00	\$74,250.00		
10	Test/Seal Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$400.00	\$540,000.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$318.00	\$429,300.00	\$376.00	\$507,600.00		
11	Line Manhole	1,100	VF	\$300.00	\$330,000.00	\$397.00	\$436,700.00	\$600.00	\$660,000.00	\$605.00	\$665,500.00	\$825.00	\$907,500.00		
12	Refurbish Manhole	2,000	VF	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$212.00	\$424,000.00	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$205.00	\$410,000.00	\$330.00	\$660,000.00		
13	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	20	UN	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$51,000.00		
14	Remove & Replace Manhole, Complete	100	VF	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$132,000.00		
15	Disposal of Waste Materials	90	Tons	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$102.00	\$9,180.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT, BASE BID				\$4,927,500.00		\$4,743,503.00		\$6,833,880.00		\$6,867,540.00		\$7,114,380.00		NO BID	
Alternate Bid #1															
1A1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$198,165.00	\$198,165.00		
2A1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$131,323.00	\$131,323.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$129,675.00	\$129,675.00		
3A1	Borough Police Traffic Directors	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4A1	Protruding Lateral Elimination	270	UN	\$400.00	\$108,000.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$227.00	\$61,290.00	\$220.00	\$59,400.00	\$263.00	\$71,010.00		
5A1	8" Sewer Main Lining	95,000	LF	\$22.00	\$2,090,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,375,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,135,000.00	\$30.75	\$2,921,250.00	\$34.00	\$3,230,000.00		
6A1	10" Sewer Main Lining	16,000	LF	\$24.00	\$384,000.00	\$25.00	\$400,000.00	\$46.00	\$736,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$36.00	\$576,000.00		
7A1	12" Sewer Main Lining	4,000	LF	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$33.00	\$132,000.00	\$58.00	\$232,000.00	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$43.00	\$172,000.00		
8A1	Excavated Sewer Main Repairs	500	LF	\$800.00	\$400,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$550,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750,000.00	\$642.00	\$321,000.00		
9A1	Re-Establish Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$106.00	\$143,100.00	\$95.00	\$128,250.00	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$55.00	\$74,250.00		
10A1	Test/Seal Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$400.00	\$540,000.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$318.00	\$429,300.00	\$376.00	\$507,600.00		
11A1	Line Manhole	2,100	VF	\$300.00	\$630,000.00	\$397.00	\$833,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$598.00	\$1,255,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,575,000.00		
12A1	Refurbish Manhole	1,000	VF	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$212.00	\$212,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$205.00	\$205,000.00	\$330.00	\$330,000.00		
13A1	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	20	UN	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$51,000.00		
14A1	Remove & Replace Manhole, Complete	100	VF	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$132,000.00		
15A1	Disposal of Waste Materials	90	Tons	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$102.00	\$9,180.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT, ALTERNATE BID #1				\$5,077,500.00		\$4,928,503.00		\$7,233,880.00		\$7,252,840.00		\$7,451,880.00		NO BID	
Alternate Bid #2															
1A2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$198,165.00	\$198,165.00		
2A2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$131,323.00	\$131,323.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$129,675.00	\$129,675.00		
3A2	Borough Police Traffic Directors	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4A2	Protruding Lateral Elimination	270	UN	\$400.00	\$108,000.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$227.00	\$61,290.00	\$220.00	\$59,400.00	\$263.00	\$71,010.00		
5A2	8" Sewer Main Lining	95,000	LF	\$22.00	\$2,090,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,375,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,135,000.00	\$30.75	\$2,921,250.00	\$34.00	\$3,230,000.00		
6A2	10" Sewer Main Lining	16,000	LF	\$24.00	\$384,000.00	\$25.00	\$400,000.00	\$46.00	\$736,000.00	\$33.00	\$528,000.00	\$36.00	\$576,000.00		
7A2	12" Sewer Main Lining	4,000	LF	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$33.00	\$132,000.00	\$58.00	\$232,000.00	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$43.00	\$172,000.00		
8A2	Excavated Sewer Main Repairs	500	LF	\$800.00	\$400,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$550,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750,000.00	\$642.00	\$321,000.00		
9A2	Re-Establish Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$106.00	\$143,100.00	\$95.00	\$128,250.00	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$55.00	\$74,250.00		
10A2	Test/Seal Sewer Lateral	1,350	UN	\$400.00	\$540,000.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$315.00	\$425,250.00	\$318.00	\$429,300.00	\$376.00	\$507,600.00		
11A2	Line Manhole	3,100	VF	\$300.00	\$930,000.00	\$397.00	\$1,230,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,860,000.00	\$595.00	\$1,844,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,325,000.00		
12A2	Refurbish Manhole	450	VF	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$212.00	\$95,400.00	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$205.00	\$92,250.00	\$330.00	\$148,500.00		
13A2	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	20	UN	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$51,000.00		
14A2	Remove & Replace Manhole, Complete	100	VF	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$132,000.00		
15A2	Disposal of Waste Materials	90	Tons	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$102.00	\$9,180.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT, ALTERNATE BID #2				\$5,295,000.00		\$5,208,903.00		\$7,723,880.00		\$7,728,790.00		\$8,020,380.00		NO BID	

